

In The  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

CHARLES A. PRATT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,

*Petitioner,*

v.

CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION,

*Respondent.*

---

**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari  
To The California Court Of Appeal,  
Second Appellate Dist., Div. 6**

---

**BRIEF FOR WESTERN MANUFACTURED  
HOUSING COMMUNITIES ASSOCIATION AS  
AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING PETITIONER**

---

ROBERT H. THOMAS  
*Counsel of Record*  
CHRISTI-ANNE H. KUDO CHOCK  
MATTHEW T. EVANS  
DAMON KEY LEONG  
KUPCHAK HASTERT  
1003 Bishop Street  
1600 Pauahi Tower  
Honolulu, Hawaii 96813  
(808) 531-8031  
[www.hawaiilawyer.com](http://www.hawaiilawyer.com)

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED .....	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i> .....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	2
ARGUMENT.....	5
I. SINCE THE <i>PENN CENTRAL</i> TEST IS HERE TO STAY, THE COURT SHOULD CLARIFY IT IS NOT SUBJECT TO BRIGHT-LINE RULES.....	5
II. DENIAL OF A DETAILED DEVELOP- MENT PROPOSAL IS FINAL ENOUGH ....	14
CONCLUSION.....	19

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CASES</b>	
<i>Air Pollution Variance Bd. of Colorado v. W. Alfalfa Corp.</i> , 416 U.S. 861 (1974).....	6
<i>Andrus v. Allard</i> , 444 U.S. 51 (1979).....	5, 7
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40 (1960).....	11
<i>Boos v. Barry</i> , 485 U.S. 312 (1988) .....	6
<i>Brace v. United States</i> , 72 Fed. Cl. 337 (2006) .....	12
<i>Cent. Hudson Gas &amp; Elec. Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n of New York</i> , 447 U.S. 557 (1980).....	6
<i>Charles A. Pratt Constr. Co., Inc. v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 76 Cal. Rptr. 3d 466 (Cal. Ct. App. 2008).....	9
<i>City of Chicago v. Int'l Coll. of Surgeons</i> , 522 U.S. 156 (1997).....	16
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd.</i> , 526 U.S. 687 (1999) .....	8
<i>City of Monterey v. Del Monte Dunes at Monterey, Ltd.</i> , 920 F.2d 1496 (9th Cir. 1990) .....	17
<i>de St. Aubin v. Flacke</i> , 505 N.Y.S. 2d 859 (N.Y. 1986).....	11
<i>Del-Prairie Stock Farm, Inc. v. County of Walworth</i> , 572 F. Supp. 2d 1031 (E.D. Wis. 2008).....	17
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (1994).....	6
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church v. County of Los Angeles</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987).....	5, 7

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Forseth v. Vill. of Sussex</i> , 199 F.3d 363 (9th Cir. 2000).....	15
<i>Frall Developers, Inc. v. Bd. of County Comm’rs of Frederick County</i> , 2008 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 78912 (D. Md. Sep. 30, 2008).....	12
<i>Friedenburg v. New York State Dep’t of Envtl. Conservation</i> , 767 N.Y.S. 2d 451 (N.Y. App. Div. 2003).....	12
<i>Galland v. City of Clovis</i> , 16 P.3d 130 (Cal. 2001).....	1
<i>Gamble v. Eau Claire County</i> , 5 F.3d 285 (7th Cir. 1993).....	15
<i>Goldblatt v. Town of Hempstead</i> , 369 U.S. 590 (1962).....	8
<i>Kaiser Aetna v. United States</i> , 444 U.S. 164 (1979).....	7
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A. Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)..... <i>passim</i>	
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	7, 13
<i>Lucas v. South Carolina Coastal Council</i> , 505 U.S. 1003 (1992).....	7, 8, 10, 11, 13
<i>MacDonald, Sommer &amp; Frates v. Yolo County</i> , 477 U.S. 340 (1986).....	17
<i>Mann v. Georgia Dep’t of Corr.</i> , 653 S.E.2d 740 (Ga. 2007) .....	12, 13

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Manufactured Home Communities, Inc. v. County of San Luis Obispo</i> , 84 Cal. Rptr. 3d 367 (Cal. Ct. App. 2008).....	1
<i>Marshall v. Barlow's, Inc.</i> , 436 U.S. 307 (1978) .....	6
<i>New York v. Burger</i> , 482 U.S. 691 (1987).....	6
<i>Noghrey v. Town of Brookhaven</i> , 852 N.Y.S. 2d 220 (N.Y. App. Div. 2008) .....	9, 10, 11, 13
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	7
<i>Palazzolo v. Rhode Island</i> , 533 U.S. 606 (2001).....	8
<i>Penn Central Transp. Co. v. New York City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393 (1922).....	5, 7
<i>Pompa Constr. Corp. v. City of Saratoga Springs</i> , 706 F.2d 418 (2d Cir. 1983) .....	12
<i>San Remo Hotel, L.P. v. City &amp; County of San Francisco</i> , 545 U.S. 323 (2005) .....	14
<i>Sands North, Inc. v. City of Anchorage</i> , 537 F. Supp. 2d 1032 (D. Alaska 2007) .....	12
<i>Snaza v. City of Saint Paul</i> , 2008 WL 5085109 (8th Cir. Dec. 4, 2008) .....	16
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v. Tahoe Reg'l Planning Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002) .....	2
<i>West Linn Corporate Park, L.L.C. v. City of West Linn</i> , 534 F.3d 1091 (9th Cir. 2008) .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>Williamson County Reg'l Planning Comm'n v. Hamilton Bank of Johnson City</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (1985).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Yamagiwa v. City of Half Moon Bay</i> , 523 F. Supp. 2d 1036 (N.D. Cal. 2007).....	17

## OTHER AUTHORITIES

<i>John D. Echeverria, Making Sense of Penn Central</i> , 23 UCLA J. ENVTL. L. & POL'Y 171 (2005).....	2, 13
<i>Petition For a Writ of Certiorari, Agripost, LLC v. Miami-Dade County, Florida</i> , No. 08-567 (Oct. 27, 2008) .....	14
<i>Petition For a Writ of Certiorari, Braun v. Ann Arbor Charter Twp.</i> , No. 08-250 (Aug. 25, 2008) ( <i>cert. denied</i> Dec. 1, 2008).....	14
